
SI. 

No. 571 -PAR (Genl.)/HR/N/G5C-02/2025(Pt.) 

No. 

(1) 

The Govenor is pleased to place the service(s) of under mentioned Officers in the rank of Deputy 
Secretary as posted in the Column (3) under West Bengal Secretariat Service (WBSS) on transfer in the 
Departments as mentioned in the Column (4) until further orders. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

02. 
01. 

03. 

04. 

05. 

06. 

07. 

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 
Department of Personnel and Administrative Reforms, 

General Cell, 

08. 

Name of the Deputy 
Secretaries 

(2) 

Sri Siddhartha 
Mukherjee 

NABANNA, 325,S.C.Road, Howrah-711102 

Beck(S.T) 
Sri Bruno Pantaleon 

Sri Subinoy Roy 

No.571 -1(8) -PAR (Genl.)/HRN/GSC-02/2025(Pt.) 

NOTIFICA TION 

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to: 

Present Departments 
(3) 

Industry, Commerce & Enterprises 

Sundarban Affairs 

Sri 

Health & Family Welfare 

Dated, Howrah ,the 17h April, 2025 

This notification is issued in the interest of public service. 

Departments for officiating 
in the same post 

�Deputy Secretary., 

(4) 
Personnel & Administrative 

Reforms 

He is requested to join his new assignment. 

Industry, Commerce & 
Enterprises 

The I. T. Cell, P. and A.R Department for uploading. 
Guard File 

Food Processing Industries & 
Horticulture 

The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700 001. 
The Additional Chief Secretary/ Principal Secretary/Secretary, 

By order of the Governor 
Sd/ 

OSD & E.O Sr. Special Secretary 
to the Government of West Bengal 

Dated, Howrah ,the 17th April, 2025 

The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office -1, Old Khadya Bhawan,30 
Floor(East Side),11A Mirza Ghalib Street,Kolkata-700087. 

The Pay & Accounts Oficer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office -Il, Old Khadya Bhawan,20 
Floor(West Side), 11A Mirza Ghalib Street,Kolkata-700087. 

-Department 

The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-IIl, SUBHANNA, SGO Complex, 
sth& 6hFloor.,Block-DF, Sector-l, Bidhannagar , Kolkata-700064. 

&3rd 

Department. 

OSD & E.O Assistant Secretary 
to the Government of West Bengal 
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